CiTY COUNCIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

AN ORDINANCE 04- ) -1147

BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN RESOURCES
COMMITTEE

AN ORDINACE ANTICIPATING AND APPROPIATING
$1,784,634.00 FOR THE SUMMER FOOD SERVICE
PROGRAM FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 1, 2003
THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2004; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the State of Georgia's Office of School Readiness has
notified the City of Atlanta of the availability of funding for the
Summer Food Service Program for Children in an amount not to
exceed $1,784,634.00 for the period December 1, 2003 through
November 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of the City of Atlanta, Georgia
has recommended increasing estimated receipts in the
Intergovernmental Grant Fund by $1,784,634.00.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the 2004 (Intergovernmental Grant Fund) Budget,
Office of Human Services be and is amended hereby as follows:




PN 3
N/
A %

-
1BO2 J53X0210ATWO

631101

1BO2 D25R0116ATWO

71 kkkk

72****
75****
77****

1BO2 D25R0151ATWO

71 Kededek

72****
1BO2 D25X0204ATWO

7 1 dkkk
72****

ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS

2004 Summer Food Service Program
Office of School Readiness Agreement Number
(08015,08076)

Federal Grants/Entitlements $1.784,634.00

ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS

2004 Summer Food Service Program
Office of School Readiness
Agreement Number (08015,08076)

Personnel Services $ 130,000.00
Other Services and Charges $ 308,500.00
Internal Services Expenses $

Capital Expenses $ 20,000.00

2004 Summer Food Service Program

Office of School Readiness Meal Preparations
Agreement Number (08015,08076) .
Consumable Supplies $ 55,000.00

Other Services and Charges $ 1,118,000.00

2004 Summer Food Services Program

Office of School Readiness

Agreement Number (08015,08076)

Personnel Services $ 134,634.00
Other Services and Charges $ 18,500.00

Total: $ 1,784,634.00




Section 2: That if and when there has been notification that this
grant will not be awarded, all activities associated with this grant
program will cease.

Section 3: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict
herewith be and the same are repealed hereby.

ADOPTED by the Council JUL 19, 2004

A true copy,
W { | { - APPROVED by the Mayor JUL 22, 2004
lerk, C '

Municipal C



RCS# 5931
7/19/04
3:33 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

04-0-1147 ANTI AND APPRO $1,784,634. SUMMER FOOD
SERVICE PGRM 12/1/2003 THRU 11/30/2004
ADOPT

YEAS: 13
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 1
NOT VOTING: 0
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 1

Y Smith Y Winslow Y Shook Y Martin Y Mitchell
Y Starnes Y Archibong Y Muller Y Maddox Y Norwood
A Young Y Fauver Y Moore B Mosley Y Willis

04-0-1147



Cares o7 rrst P e o it m\ FINAL COUNCIL ACTION
04-/ -1147 Date 2 77 P 7 o — ond  Qfist&2nd  Q3rd
(Do Not Write Above This Line) Chall ooyt — Readings &
T —— , QConsent QV Vote RC Vote
, 0w33§mmﬁ ,w \ N\m | Committee
AN ORDINANCE Date - 7 . /.. , Date CERTIFIED
A = J\\;\.\A\K 2
BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN Chair _
RESOURCES COMMITTEE s ; )
>o=o: Action s
av, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) | Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) RN TS N
AN ORDINANCE ANTICIPATING AND Other | Other T
APPROPIATING $1,784,634.00 FOR THE o
SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM (SFSP) Members ] SRR L
FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 1, 2003 I i
THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2004; AND FOR SR A u .
OTHER PURPOSES. - w\ Do EOL=TK: *d
R Aﬁﬁotz _ ,ﬁmmﬁnz PROTEM
//. S fi‘\\,..
ADOPTED BY
JUL 19 2004 Refer To Refer To ,.
czo—,r e . o . o hem
QO Committee Committee : EESETN I 011
s . Date Date o i
& CONSENT REFER Chair Chair
Q REGULAR REPORT REFER Action Action
O ADVERTISE & REFER Fav, Adv, Imﬁd%mm rev. side) Fav, Ady, Imu_m:mqmm rev. side)
Q 1st ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
O PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members Members
Date Referred  11@|O4
Referred To:  C[HR,
Date Referred
Refferred To:
Date Referred Refer To Refer To
Referred To:




